Benefi ts:
• Half the size of standard connectors: doubles
fi ber density in shelves and outlets - lowering
system cost
• RJ-45 style push/pull housing:  allows easy dis-
engagement in dense spaces
• Polarized:  helps assures high repeatability,
maintains transmit/receive direction

 Insertion Loss Change <0.2 dB <0.2 dB
Temperature Stability (–40°C to +75°C)
Insertion Loss Change <0.3 dB <0.3 dB
Tip Material Ceramic Ceramic
fap-203-0802, page 2 fap-203-0802, page 3
1 - Complete connection concatenated statistics 8.3/125 fi ber, 62.5/125 fi ber,
dry connection.
2 - Cable dependent to cause permanent light transmission failure. Figures
representative of use with OFS jumper cordage or equivalent.
* - The performance is representative of all LC factory jumpers herein.
1.6mm Single-Mode LC Jumpers, Simplex
Product Code Comcode Length ft/m
MS1LC-LC-2 107735169 2/0.6
MS1LC-LC-4 107735177 4/1.2
MS1LC-LC-5 107735185 5/1.5
MS1LC-LC-10 107735243 10/3
MS1LC-LC-15 107735250 15/4.6
MS1LC-LC-20 107735268 20/6.1
MS1LC-LC-25 107735276 25/7.6
MS1LC-LC-30 107735284 30/9.1
MS1LC-LC-35 107735292 35/10.7
MS1LC-LC-40 107735300 40/12.2
MS1LC-LC-50 107735318 50/15.2
MS1LC-LC-75 107735326 75/22.9
MS1LC-LC-100 107735334 100/30.5
MS1LC-LC-E/W 107735342 0/0*
1.6mm Single-Mode LC Jumpers, Duplex
Product Code Comcode Length ft/m
MS2LC-LC-2 107735359 2/0.6
MS2LC-LC-4 107735367 4/1.2
MS2LC-LC-5 107735375 5/1.5
MS2LC-LC-10 107735409 10/3
MS2LC-LC-15 107735417 15/4.6
MS2LC-LC-20 107735425 20/6.1
MS2LC-LC-25 107735433 25/7.6
MS2LC-LC-30 107735441 30/9.1
MS2LC-LC-35 107735458 35/10.7
MS2LC-LC-40 107735466 40/12.2
MS2LC-LC-50 107735474 50/15.2
MS2LC-LC-75 107735482 75/22.9
MS2LC-LC-100 107735490 100/30.5
MS2LC-LC-E/W 107735508 0/0*
LC Angle Polish Single-Mode Simplex
Product Code Comcode Length ft/m
MS1LCA-LCA-4 108445487 4/1.2
MS1LCA-LCA-5 108445495 5/1.5
MS1LCA-LCA-10 108445529 10/3
MS1LCA-LCA-15 108445545 15/4.6
MS1LCA-LCA-20 108445552 20/6.1
MS1LCA-LCA-25 108445560 25/7.6
MS1LCA-LCA-30 108445578 30/9.1
MS1LCA-LCA-35 108445586 35/10.7
MS1LCA-LCA-40 108445594 40/12.2
MS1LCA-LCA-50 108445602 50/15.2
MS1LCA-LCA-75 108445610 75/22.9
MS1LCA-LCA-100 108445628 100/30.5
fap-203-0802, page 4 fap-203-0802, page 5
*These codes are for custom jumper ordering.  See
Page 9 for instructions..
Single-Mode LC Jumpers
Angle Polished LC Jumpers
LC Angle Polished Jumper
1.6mm Multimode LC Jumpers, Duplex
Product Code Comcode Length
ML2LC-LC-E/W 108913575 0/0*
ML2LC-LC-02 108918020 2/0.6
ML2LC-LC-04 108918038 4/1.2
ML2LC-LC-05 108918046 5/1.5
ML2LC-LC-10 108913674 10/3
ML2LC-LC-15 108913666 15/4.6
ML2LC-LC-20 108913658 20/6.1
ML2LC-LC-25 108913641 25/7.6
ML2LC-LC-30 108913633 30/9.1
ML2LC-LC-35 108913625 35/10.7
ML2LC-LC-40 108913617 40/12.2
ML2LC-LC-50 108913609 50/15.2
ML2LC-LC-75 108913591 75/22.9
ML2LC-LC-100 108913583 100/30.5
1.6mm Multimode LC Jumpers, Simplex
Product Code Comcode Length
ML1LC-LC-E/W 108913682 0/0*
ML1LC-LC-02 108917956 2/0.6
ML1LC-LC-04 108917964 4/1.2
ML1LC-LC-05 108917972 5/1.5
ML1LC-LC-10 108913781 10/3
ML1LC-LC-15 108913773 15/4.6
ML1LC-LC-20 108913765 20/6.1
ML1LC-LC-25 108913757 25/7.6
ML1LC-LC-30 108913740 30/9.1
ML1LC-LC-35 108913732 35/10.7
ML1LC-LC-40 108913724 40/12.2
ML1LC-LC-50 108913716 50/15.2
ML1LC-LC-75 108913708 75/22.9
ML1LC-LC-100 108913690 100/30.5
LC Single-Mode Pigtails
Product Code Comcode Length ft/m
1LC-1 107 753 097 1/0.3
1LC-5 107 753 105 5/1.5

3LC-35 107 753 220 35/10.7
Pigtail Specifications
Single-mode Multimode
Loss m,s 0.06, .06dB (Tuned) 0.10, 0.10dB
Return Loss (Min) 55dB 20dB
Retention 2 lbs./8.9N 2 lbs./8.9N
Tip Material Ceramic Ceramic
fap-203-0802, page 4 fap-203-0802, page 5
*These codes are for custom jumper ordering.  See
Page 9 for instructions..
Multimode LC Jumpers
LC Pigtails
LC-SC Multimode 1.6 mm Jumpers, Simplex
Product Code Comcode Length ft/m
ML1LC-SC-05 108919226 5/1.5
ML1LC-SC-10 108914037 10/3
ML1LC-SC-15 108914045 15/4.6
ML1LC-SC-20 108914052 20/6.1
ML1LC-SC-25 108914060 25/7.6
ML1LC-SC-50 108914102 50/15.2
LC-SC Multimode 1.6 mm Jumpers, Duplex
Product Code Comcode Length ft/m
ML2LC-SC-5 108918186 5/1.5
ML2LC-SC-10 108914144 10/3
ML2LC-SC-15 108914177 15/4.6
ML2LC-SC-20 108914185 20/6.1
ML2LC-SC-50 108914219 50/15.2
LC-SC Multimode 1.6 mm Jumpers, Simplex
Product Code Comcode Length ft/m
ML1LC-SC-05 108919226 5/1.5
ML1LC-SC-10 108914037 10/3